1/14258/2023

MCDR-MiFLOLST/47/2022-)BP-IBM_RO_JBP

VOILATION LETTER

Government of India
Ministry of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines
Office of the Regional Controller of Mines, Jabalpur

geqT. - MCDR-MIFLOLST/47/2022-JBP-IBM_RO_JBP Dated: - 01/08/2023
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Subject: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in
respect of your Bhadanpur Limestone Mine, (663 Hect.) Mine code 38MPR35274
in Satna district of M.P. State.

Sir,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017
were found violated in your above mentioned mine during inspection on 14/07/2023 by the
undersigned in presence of Shri P K Upadhyay, Agent (Mines), Shri Saurav Jain, Geologist:

IRREE: e LA i o M B e s K B2
Rule According to this rule-No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out
11(1) mining operation in any area except in accordance with the mining plan

approved, modified or reviewed by the Indian Bureau of Mines. The Modification
of Mining Plan of afore mentioned mine was approved vide this office letter No-
MP/SATNA/LIMESTONE/RMP-45/2021-22 dated 15.11.2021 incorporating the
proposals of working from 2022-23 to 2026-27. During the inspection, it was found
that following provisions of the rule have been violated during the year 2022-23:-

1. Only 10534 M3 top soil removed against the proposal of 36572 M3,
2. Only 188965 M3 over Burden removed against the proposal of 247816 M3.
3. Only 1972918 tons limestone production achieved against the proposal of
2199669 tons.
The mine development was lagging from the approved proposal.
4. Lesser area is backfilled against the proposal.
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02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an
offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR-2017.

03. Non-compliance of the rule 11(1) of MCDR-2017 may lead to suspension of Mining
operations under the provisions of rule 11(2) of MCDR-2017.

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to
this office within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

e,
Signed by Pukhraj Nenival
Date: 01-08-2023 13:07:44
Reason: Approved
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